KEVIN B. CHRISTIE, M.Ed., ABD
682 Christian Street
White River Junction, Vermont 05001
Cell (802) 299-0598
Email: kevinc@kevinchristie.org
Web: www.kevinchristie.org

Objective:

To support organizations, businesses, consumers, clients and or students of all genres and ages in the effective utilization
of their assets and energy and the clarification of their purpose in serving themselves and the global community.

Administration

Trainer / Consultant

Teacher

Counselor / Case Manager

State Representative
Consultant

Adjunct Professor / Education
Interim Executive Director
Therapeutic Case Manager

Trainer / Facilitator / Speaker

Community Facilitator
Community Skills Worker

Service Director

Principal/ Vocational Director
Asst. Football Coach
Chairman/Teacher

Head Track Coach
Track Coach
Coordinator/Trainer

Employment Specialist
Owner
Owner
Owner
Manpower Coordinator

Henry Toll Fellow
Doctoral Program (ABD)
Post Graduate (SPED)

Skills
Executive Director of a multi town / multi program Boys and Girls Club of America.
Principal / Vocational Director of a 300-student school, with a $2.25 million dollar budget,
with 43 teachers, plus support staff and multiple grants and accounts totaling an
additional $750,000.

Train participants in various topics in individual and group settings locally, statewide and
nationally. Work with a wide range of clients and organizations on strategic needs.

Teach students from pre-school through adults in 1onl, classroom and seminar settings
of 9 to 150 people.

Work with individuals and groups in areas of interpersonal and group dynamics around
topics such as educational and vocational aspirations, substance use and abuse,
diversity, anger, bullying and personal safety.

EMPLOYMENT

M.Ed. Administration & Supervision Plymouth State College, Plymouth, NH

Certification
Certification

Diploma
Administration
Directors’ Training Pgm.

Vermont House of Representatives, Montpelier, VT. 2010-
Kevin Christie Consulting, White River Jct., VT 2004-
Johnson State College, Johnson, VT 2013-
Boys & Girls Club of the White River Valley, Randolph VT 2010-2011
Northeastern Family Institute, NFI Vermont Inc., 2005-2010
Brattleboro, VT
A World Of Difference, Anti — Defamation League, 2004-
White River Jct., VT
United Developmental Services, Lebanon, NH 2004-2005
Northeastern Family Institute, NFI Vermont Inc., 2004-2005
Quechee, VT
Miller Volkswagen Dodge, Miller Auto Group, Lebanon, NH 2002-2003
Randolph Area Vocational Center, Randolph VT 1994-2001
Hartford High School, White River Jct., VT 1986-1994
Automotive Technology, Hartford Area Vocational 1986-1994
Center, White River Jct., VT
Hartford High School, White River Jct., VT 1991-1994
Hartford High School, White River Jct., VT 1980-1994
Special Needs Co-op, Hartford Area Vocational 1986-1987
Center, White River Jct., VT
VT Dept. Of Employment and Training, WRJ, VT 1985-1986
Kal Co. Inc., White River Jct., VT 1982-1985
K & K Equipment, Quechee, VT 1980-1982
Christie’s Quechee Exxon, Quechee, VT 1973-1980
City of Hartford, Hartford, CT 1972-1973
EDUCATION & CONTINUING EDUCATION

The Council of State Governments - Henry Toll Fellowship Prog. 2015
Nova Southeastern University, Ft. Lauderdale, FL 1996-
Saint Michael’'s, Colchester, VT 1994

1990
UVM Mentor Pgm. / Vocational Ed., Burlington, VT 1988-1990
NE School of Alcohol Studies, Rutgers University 1986

EDUCATION & CONTINUING EDUCATION

Retail Mgmt. Program, Exxon, White River Jct., VT 1973
Training Administration Techniques, Univ. of CT, 1973
Model Cities, Hartford, CT 1972-1973


mailto:kevinc@kevinchristie.org
http://www.kevinchristie.org/

BA Fine Arts-Music Ed.

Member

Member

Justice of the Peace
Member

Member (Committee)
State Representative
Presidential Elector
Delegate

Chair

Member

Member

School Director
State Representative
State Committee Man
Member
Commissioner
Co-Chair

Vocal Soloist
Education Advisor
Chair/Councilor
Vocalist

National Representative
Vocal Soloist
Member

Board of Directors
Treasurer

Co-chair

Organizer

Advisor

Training Officer / Fire Fighter
Program Developer

Curtis-Huff Award

Henry Toll - Fellow

Ranking Member

Justice of the Peace

State Representative
Vermont Presidential Elector
Delegate National Committee
Commissioner / Chair

Vocal Soloist

Councilor / Chair

Vocalist

Vermont Teacher of the Year

Principal
Superintendent
Vocational Director
Principal

Automotive Teacher
Teacher Competency
ASE Certification

Eastern CT State University, Willamantic, CT
COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT

Justice for Youth Task Force

Vermont Pre-K — 16 Council

Town of Hartford, Hartford, VT

Vermont Special Education Advisory Committee
House Judiciary(18- ),General(16-18),Education(11-16),
Vermont House of Representatives (6™ term)
Electoral College, Vermont

Obama Pledged Delegate — DNC

Affirmative Action Committee, VDP

Vermont Democratic State Executive Committee
Windsor County Democratic Executive Committee
Hartford School Board, Hartford, VT

Vermont House of Representatives (235 votes)(57 votes)
Vermont Democratic State Committee (VDP)
Windsor County Democratic Committee

Vermont Human Rights Commission

Hartford Teen Center — B&GCWRV-Hartford Unit
Vermont Special Olympics

Southeast State Correctional Facility, Windsor, VT
Governors Rehabilitation Advisory Council
Vermont Symphony Chorus

AVA Resolutions Committee

Hartford High School - Football Games

Hartford Democratic Town Committee

Quechee Chamber of Commerce, Quechee, VT
Quechee Community Center, Quechee, VT
Hartford Housing Authority, White River Jct., VT
American Cancer Society, White River Jct., VT
Woodstock Developmental Center, Woodstock, VT
Quechee Fast Squad, Quechee, VT

1972

2016-
2014-
2012-2016
2011-2018
2010-

2010-
2008 + 2012
2008 + 2012
2008
2007-2011
2007-2010
2007-

(2006)(2008)
2005-2010
2005-

1999-2005

1998-

1991-2001

1995-2000

1995-1999

1995-1999

1993-1996

1988-

1984-

1977-1980

1976-1978

1977

1977-1979

1977-1979

1975-1985

Eastern CT Law Enforcement Training Programs, Willamantic,CT1971-1972

ACCOMPLISHMENTS

Vermont Democratic Party

Council of State Governments, Lexington, Kentucky
House Judiciary, Education Committee (2014-16)
Town of Hartford, Hartford, VT

Vermont House of Representatives (7t term)
United States Electoral College

Obama Pledged Delegate — DNC

Vermont Human Rights Commission (1999-2005).
Vermont Special Olympics

Governors Rehabilitation Advisory Council
Vermont Symphony Chorus

Vermont Vocational Teacher of the Year

NATIONAL & STATE CERTIFICATIONS

State of VT K-12

State of VT

State of VT

State of NH K-12

State of VT

National Occupational Competency Testing Institute
Automotive Service Excellence

References available upon request

2021

2015

2020-

2012-

2010-

2008 + 2012
2008 + 2012
2018-
1991-2001
1995-1999
1995-1999
1992

1990-2004
1996-2001
1990-2004
1990-1993
1986-2004
1986-

1985-1999



